issued, representing approximately 2.05% of the issued share capital of the Company as at the date of the
special general meeting on 19 December 2007.

Application for listing

Application will be made by the Company to the GEM Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange for the
listing of, and permission to deal in, the Consideration Shares.

CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

As at the date of this announcement, the Company has 1,282,345,278 Shares in issue, 78,800,000 outstanding
share options of the Company, 5,818,182 convertible bonds of the Company and 223,000,000 Warrants.

- � -

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief, having made all reasonable enquiries, and
assuming no conversion and exercise of the above share options of the Company, convertible bonds of the
Company and Warrants, set out below are the shareholding structures of the Company (i) as at the date of
this announcement and before Completion; and (ii) immediately after Completion:

	 As at the date of
	 this announcement before	 Immediately after the
	 the allotment and issue	 allotment and issue of
Shareholders	 of the Consideration Shares	 the Consideration Shares
	 Number of		 Approximate		 Number of		 Approximate
	 Shares		  %		 Shares		  %

Starryland Profits Limited and
its associates (Note)	 303,135,000		 23.64%		 303,135,000		 23.22%

Directors
Hsu Tung Chi	 80,561,667		 6.28%		 80,561,667		 6.17%
Ho Hoi Lap	 2,120,000		 0.16%		 2,120,000		 0.16%
Hsu Tung Sheng	 2,000,000		 0.16%		 2,000,000		 0.16%
  subtotal	 84,681,667		 6.60%		 84,681,667		 6.49%

Magic Way	 –		 –		 22,967,646		1 .76%

Public Shareholders	 894,528,611		 69.76%		 894,528,611		 68.53%

Total	1 ,282,345,278		1 00%		1 ,305,312,924		1 00%

Note:	 Starryland Profits Limited, a company wholly and beneficially owned by Mr. Lau Kim Hung, Jack is interested
in 292,795,000 Shares. Mr. Lau Kim Hung, Jack is deemed to be interested in 303,135,000 Shares by virtue of
his controlled corporation, personal interest and deemed interest held by his wife, Ms. Chan Yin Kan, Katie.

- � -

REASONS FOR AND THE ESTIMATED BENEFITS FROM THE ACQUISITION

Business of iPeer Multimedia and its future development

Magic Way is a company incorporated in the BVI, for investment holding purpose. Its entire issued share